



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14906/2024**

ROSETTA WILLIAMS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Salman Khurshid, Senior Advocate with Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Ms. Roshni W. Anand and Ms. Shatakshi Mathur, Advocates.

versus

**DPS INTERNATIONAL PUSHP VIHAR SAKET NEW DELHI
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Additional Standing Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Mr. Hitanshu Sharma, Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
29.10.2024**

%

1. Mr. Salman Khurshid, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks and is granted a period of three weeks to place on record an additional affidavit to explain the delay in approaching the Delhi School Tribunal.
2. List on 27.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/shivam