



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14906/2024

ROSETTA WILLIAMS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Advocate.

versus

DPS INTERNATIONAL PUSHP VIHAR SAKET NEW DELHI
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

1. At the outset, learned counsels for Respondents take a preliminary objection to the maintainability of this writ petition and urge that there is no infirmity in the order of the Tribunal as the Petitioner had approached the Tribunal after a delay of 3650 days without any explanation for this inordinate delay.
2. Issue notice, subject to the preliminary objection.
3. Learned counsels, accept notice on behalf of respective Respondents.
4. Counter-affidavits be filed by the Respondents within six weeks
5. List on 05.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024

B.S. Rohella