



\$~70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14906/2024**

**ROSETTA WILLIAMS**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Advocate.**

versus

**DPS INTERNATIONAL PUSHP VIHAR SAKET  
NEW DELHI AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Ms. Priya Shukla, Advocates for R-1.  
Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.  
Mr. Puneet Mittal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rupendra Pratap Singh, Mr. S. Vatts and Ms. Meghna Aggarwal, Advocates for DPSI.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **05.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 24.11.2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 5, 2025**

**UK**