



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14906/2024**

ROSETTA WILLIAMS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Adv.**

versus

**DPS INTERNATIONAL PUSHPI VIHAR SAKET NEW DELHI
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Sakshi Mendiratta, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Mr. Bhuwan Raj Seth, Ms.
Vishruti Pandey & Ms. Arpita Goyal,
Advs. for R2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

**ORDER
24.11.2025**

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025
Ch